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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

 

 

2023 Term 1, End of Week 11 Roundup     

                                                 

Week 11 brings us to the end of Term 1. It is hard to believe 

that a whole term has passed by already. We had Parent 

Information Night, Auskick, basketball clinics, Year 6 

Aquatics, 04D went on an excursion to Urrbrae, Parent 

Teacher Interviews, NAPLAN, school photos, Harmony 

Week celebrations, Hot Cross Bun fundraiser, Bunnings BBQ 

fundraiser, and more. Whilst it was a busy term, it was very 

productive. Student learning was also a highlight with 

some great activities in classes. 

 

OSHC – Vacation Care Bookings 

Please contact OSHC directly if you wish to book your child 

in for Vacation care. 

 

State Opera Visit 

On Wednesday the State Opera came and did a 

performance for R1A, 01D and 12A. The students listened 

to a story through song (opera) and participated in getting 

to know more about opera and performances through 

questioning. This was an amazing opportunity, which 

everyone thoroughly enjoyed. Watch out for some 

promotional material for upcoming performances from 

State Opera – some of our students are stars! 

 

Last Day of Term – Early Dismissal Reminder 

We remind all families that school finishes at 2pm on the 

last day of term (tomorrow). 

 

Term 2 

Term 2 is already looking to be busy. Please keep an eye 

on the dates in the “Upcoming Events” section. 

 

We wish everyone a safe and happy holiday break and 

look forward to seeing everyone back at school on 

Monday 1st May. 
 

 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
 

WEEK 11 

Friday 14th April: Last Day 

of Term 1 & 2pm Dismissal 
 

TERM 2 

Term 2 begins on Monday 

1st May 

WEEK 2 

Tues 9th May: SAPSASA 

Cross Country 

WEEK 3 

Mon 15th May: 04D & 45G 

excursion 

Wed 17th May: 5/6 

Excursion 

WEEK 4 

Mon 22nd May: OSHC Mtg 

& Governing Council 

Meeting 

Tues 23rd May: Principal 

Tour 

Fri 26th & Sat 27th May: 

Year 5/6 Camp 

WEEK 7 

Monday 12th June: Public 

Holiday 

Tuesday 13th June: PUPIL 

FREE DAY 

WEEK 8 

Mon 19th June: Governing 

Council Mtg 

WEEK 9 

Thurs 6th July: 34E & 04D 

Excursion 

WEEK 10 

Fri 7th July – Last Day of 

term & 2pm Early 

Dismissal 
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